..Number 210444... Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- Resolution recognizing and congratulating Omar Shaikh for his service as board chair of VISIT Milwaukee
  BY ALDS. BAUMAN, JOHNSON, COGGS, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- Resolution congratulating the Maures Development Group on celebrating its 15th anniversary BY ALDS. COGGS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 3. Resolution congratulating the recipients of the Milwaukee's Finest Scholarship BY ALDS. JOHNSON, DODD, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 4. Resolution recognizing Luverta Bryant on the occasion of her 90th birthday BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 5. Resolution congratulating Markayla Varner on being named Miss Juneteenth Day 2021 BY ALD. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, DODD
- Resolution congratulating Kalimaa Free on being named Little Miss Juneteenth Day 2021 BY ALD. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, DODD
- 7. Resolution congratulating Jonah Dixon on being named Mister Juneteenth Day 2021

## BY ALD. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, DODD

- Resolution congratulating Ethan Myles on being named Mister Juneteenth Day Junior 2021
  BY ALD. COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, DODD
- 9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of John E. Finnegan BY ALDS. MURPHY, RAINEY, COGGS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 10. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Ernest G. Mitchell BY ALDS. COGGS, MURPHY, RAINEY, COGGS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- Resolution congratulating Robert "Bobby" Smetana on his retirement from the Common Council City Clerk's Office BY THE COMMON COUNCIL
- 12. Resolution congratulating Elaine Bieszk on her retirement from the City of Milwaukee Deferred Compensation Plan BY ALDS. SPIKER, JOHNSON, DODD, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS
- Resolution congratulating Katherine Krueger on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department BY ALDS. MURPHY, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS
- Resolution congratulating Jennifer Feather on her retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department BY ALDS. MURPHY, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 15. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from Department of Public Works:* 
  - a. Donnie Joiner

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS

- b. Fernando Garza BY ALDS. SPIKER, RAINEY, COGGS, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS
- c. Edmond "Ed" Smith BY ALDS. LEWIS, SPIKER, RAINEY, COGGS, JOHNSON, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, PEREZ
- 16. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:* 
  - a. Duane Ingram BY ALDS. PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
  - b. Terri Jesko BY ALDS. PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
  - c. Cassandral Patterson BY ALDS. MURPHY, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
  - d. Kaye Sarwar BY ALDS. PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS
  - e. Dora Vargas BY ALDS. MUPRHY, PEREZ, JOHNSON, DODD, SPIKER, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, LEWIS

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 7/7/21